UTAH LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

Current as of May, 2015

Official Name and Distance from DEQ

Health Officer

Environmental Director

Other Key Contacts

Bear River Health Department
From DEQ: 90 min/85 miles

Counties: Box Elder, Cache, and Rich

Lloyd Berentzen
lloydber@brhd.org
435-792-6483
Logan Main Office
(435) 792-6500

655 East 1300 North
Logan, UT 84341

Grant Koford
gkoford@brhd.org
435-792-6575

Logan — Environmental Health
Building

(435) 792-6500

85 East 1800 North

Logan, UT 84341

EH Deputy Director
Richard Worley,
rworley@brhd.org
435-792-6571

Central Utah Public Health Department
From DEQ: 2.5 hours/161 miles

Counties: Juab, Millard, Sanpete, Sevier,
Piute, and Wayne

Bruce Costa
bcosta@utah.gov
435-896-5451 ext. 316
70 Westview Drive
Richfield, UT 84701

Nathan Selin
nselin@utah.gov
435-896-5451

70 Westview Drive
Richfield, UT 84701

DEQ District Engineer
John Chartier
jchartier@utah.gov
435-896-5451 x314 Same
address as LHD

Davis County Health Department
From DEQ: 20 min./18 miles

Lewis Garrett
lewisg@daviscountyutah.gov
801-525-5164

22 State Street

Clearfield, UT 84015

Dave Spence
davids@daviscountyutah.gov
801-525-5162

22 State Street

Clearfield, UT 84015

EH Deputy Director

Dennis Keith
dkeith@daviscountyutah.gov
801-525-5118

San Juan County Health Department
From DEQ: 5 hrs 53 min/353 miles

Worthy Glover
wglover@sanjuancounty.org
435-459-1151

117 S Main Street
Monticello, UT 84535

Rick Meyer
rmeyer@sanjuancounty.org
435-678-2723

117 S Main Street
Monticello, UT 84535

DEQ District Engineer
David Ariotti
dariott@utah.gov
435-637-3671

Salt Lake County Health Department
From DEQ:

TO SLC: 10 min/ 7 miles

To Murray: 17 min/12 miles

Gary Edwards
gedwards@slco.org
385-468-2724

2001 South State, S2500

Salt Lake City, UT 84190-2150

Royal DelLegge, Ph.D.
rdelegge@silco.org

788 Woodoak Lane

Salt Lake City, UT 84107
385-468-3874

EH Deputy Director
Eric Peterson,
epeterson@slco.org
385-468-3875

Southeast Utah Health Department
From DEQ: 2 hours/122 miles

Counties: Carbon, Emery and Grand

Dave Cunningham
dcunning@utah.gov
435-637-3671

28 South 100 East
Price, UT 84501

Brady Bradford
bbradfor@utah.gov
435-637-3671

28 South 100 East
Price, UT 84501

DEQ District Engineer
David Ariotti
dariott@utah.gov
435-637-3671

Same address as LHD

Southwest Utah Public Health
Department
From DEQ: 4.5 hours/305 miles

Counties: Beaver, Iron, Washington,
Garfield, and Kane

Dr. David Blodgett
dblodgett@swuhealth.org
435-986-2587 or 435-817-0701
20 South 400 East

St. George, UT 84770

Robert Beers
rbeers@swuhealth.org
435-986-2582

620 South 400 East
St. George, UT 84770

DEQ District Engineer
Paul Wright
435-986-2590
pwright@utah.gov
Same address as LHD
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Health Officer

Environmental Director

Other Key Contacts

Summit County Health Department
From DEQ: 51 min./48 miles

Richard Bullough
rbullough@summitcounty.org
435-333-1582

650 Round Valley Drive

Park City, UT 84060

Phil Bondurant
pbondurant@summitcounty.org

435-333-1584
650 Round Valley Drive
Park City, Utah 84060

Tooele County Health Department
From DEQ: 34 min./31 miles

Jeff Coombs
jcoombs@tooelehealth.org
435-277-2460 or 435-830-2014
151 North Main Street

Tooele, UT 84074

Bryan Slade

bslade @tooeleheath.org
435-277-2450 or 435-830-2349
151 North Main Street

Tooele, UT 84074

Tri-County Health Department
From DEQ 3 hours/176 miles

Counties: Duchesne, Daggett, and
Uintah

Jordan Mathis
1-435-247-1172
imathis@tricountyhealth.com
133 South 500 East

Vernal, UT 84078

Darrin Brown
435-247-1163
dbrown@tricountyhealth.com

DEQ District Engineer
Scott Hacking
scotth@utah.gov

133 South 500 East
Vernal, UT 84078

435-559-3825
281 East 200 North
Roosevelt, UT 84066

Utah County Health Department
From DEQ: 52 min. 47.5 miles

Dr. Joseph Miner
joem@utahcounty.gov
801-851-7011

151 S. University Ave.
Provo, UT 84601

Bryce Larsen
brycel@utahcounty.gov
801-851-7519

151 S. University Ave.
Provo, UT 84601

Wasatch County Health Department
From DEQ: 53 min/49 miles

Randall Probst
rprobst@co.wasatch.ut.us
435-657-3263

55 South 5th East

Heber, UT 84032

Dwight Hill
Dhill@co.wasatch.ut.us
435-657-3261

55 South 5th East
Heber, UT 84032

Weber-Morgan Health Department
From DEQ: 43 min./38 miles

Counties: Weber and Morgan

Brian Bennion
bbennion@co.weber.ut.us

801-399-7101 or 801-710-0198.

477 23" Street
Ogden, UT 84401

Lou Cooper
Icooper@co.weber.ut.us
801-399-7103 or 801-430-0335
477 23" Street

Ogden, UT 84401

Deputy Director

Brian Cowan
bcowan@co.weber.ut.us
801-399-7176

Utah Association of Local Health Departments

Cameron Mitchell, MPH, LEHS
Executive Director

Utah Association of Local Health Departments

3760 South Highland Drive
Salt Lake City
cameronm@ualhd.org
801-542-0519
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